
Shawnee State (11-3) -vs- Pikeville (KY) (9-4)
3/4/2026 at Pikeville, Ky. (LeMaster Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Shawnee State 4 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 6 11 3
Pikeville (KY) 0 5 1 4 1 1 0 0 X 12 9 1

Shawnee State 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Larry Drake ss 4 0 0 0 1 0 0
Eli Jones cf 4 1 3 2 0 0 0
    Brady Sauer rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Diego Mendoza c 2 0 1 0 0 0 2
    Elijah Burress pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Kyle Gillispie c 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Byson Arthur dh 4 1 0 0 1 0 1
Jack Amis lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
    Kaden Pew lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Jace Parnin 2b 4 0 2 2 1 0 1
Mason Reid 3b 5 1 1 1 0 2 1
Nolan Austin 1b 3 0 1 0 0 0 3
    Wyatt Haupt 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Owen Elsey rf 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Zach Gaspar cf 1 1 0 0 0 1 2
Zane Hendrickx p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Trent Tice p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Evan Hood p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Malik Diack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Elkins p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Charles p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jayson McFann p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Seth Meade p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Robert Martin p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 11 6 4 4 10

2B: Jace Parnin (1)
SB: Kaden Pew (1); Zach Gaspar (1)
HBP: Diego Mendoza (1); Wyatt Haupt (1)
E: Larry Drake (3)

Pikeville (KY) 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kameron Brodeur 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Domenic DeCarlo cf 4 2 0 1 1 0 0
    Tanner Morrow ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Riley Paulino p/dh 3 1 2 2 1 0 0
Francis Subero ss 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Samuel Brown 2b 3 1 1 2 0 0 4
Noah Brooks lf 4 3 2 0 1 0 0
Joe Gagnon 1b 3 2 0 0 1 1 1
Mason Melton 3b 5 1 1 1 0 1 0
Garren Gledhill c 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
    Matthew Crum pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Easton Mould 2b/ss 4 1 2 2 1 0 1
Cole Fowler rf 4 0 0 1 0 1 3
    Isaac Berry p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Reed Sutton p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Karter Andersen p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Cole Carmichael p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Richtter Castillo p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 35 12 9 11 6 4 10

2B: Riley Paulino (1); Noah Brooks (1); Garren Gledhill (1)
SF: Samuel Brown (1)
SB: Domenic DeCarlo (1); Riley Paulino (1); Matthew Crum (1);
Easton Mould (1)
HBP: Riley Paulino (1); Joe Gagnon (1); Garren Gledhill (1); Cole
Fowler (1)
E: Noah Brooks (1)
DP: 1

Shawnee State IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Zane Hendrickx (L, 0-1) 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 3 9
Trent Tice 1.0 2 5 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 7 9 2 1 28
Evan Hood 1.0 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 19
Malik Diack 0.2 3 4 4 1 0 1 0 1 0 5 7 1 1 22
Austin Elkins 0.1 0 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 16
Austin Charles 1.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 3 0 18
Jayson McFann 1.0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 5 7 2 1 20
Seth Meade 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 2 11
Robert Martin 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 4 1 1 17
Totals 9 12 7 6 4 2 0 4 0 35 46 11 9 160

Pikeville (KY) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Riley Paulino 1.0 3 4 4 1 0 0 0 1 0 6 8 2 1 28
Isaac Berry (W, 3-0) 3.0 4 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 12 13 3 5 47
Reed Sutton 2.0 3 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 9 10 5 0 34
Karter Andersen 1.0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 4 5 1 0 21
Cole Carmichael 1.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 3 2 1 8
Richtter Castillo 1.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 3 4 1 1 19
Totals 11 6 6 4 4 1 0 2 0 37 43 14 8 157



 
Win: Isaac Berry (3-0)
Loss: Zane Hendrickx (0-1)
HBP: Malik Diack, Jayson McFann, Robert Martin, Riley Paulino, Karter Andersen
PB: None
 
Start: 3:00 PM   Time: 2:55   
Game notes:



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 5   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Shawnee State - Top of 1st SHA PIK
Larry Drake popped up to 2b (0-2 K). 0 0
Eli Jones singled to center field (1-2 KKB). 0 0
Diego Mendoza hit by pitch (3-2 BFFFBFH); Eli Jones advanced to second. 0 0
Elijah Burress pinch ran for Diego Mendoza. 0 0
Byson Arthur walked (3-2 BBBKSB); Elijah Burress advanced to second; Eli Jones advanced to third. 0 0
Jack Amis singled to right field, RBI (0-1); Byson Arthur advanced to second; Elijah Burress advanced to
third; Eli Jones scored. 1 0
Jace Parnin doubled to center field, 2 RBI (1-1 B); Jack Amis advanced to third; Byson Arthur scored; Elijah
Burress Elijah Burress. 2 0
Mason Reid grounded out to 3b, RBI (1-2 FB); Jack Amis scored. 3 0
Nolan Austin fouled out to lf (1-2 KB). 3 0

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 1st SHA PIK
Diego Mendoza to c for Elijah Burress. 3 0
Domenic DeCarlo grounded out to 3b (0-2 FK). 3 0
Riley Paulino out at first 1b to p (2-2 BBFF). 3 0
Francis Subero grounded out to ss (0-1). 3 0

Shawnee State - Top of 2nd SHA PIK
Isaac Berry to p for Riley Paulino. 3 0
Riley Paulino to dh for Isaac Berry. 3 0
Samuel Brown to 2b for Francis Subero. 3 0
Easton Mould to ss. 3 0
Isaac Berry to p. 3 0
Owen Elsey grounded out to ss (2-2 BFBF). 3 0
Larry Drake grounded out to 2b (0-2 KF). 3 0
Eli Jones grounded out to 2b (1-2 BKF). 3 0

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 2nd SHA PIK
Trent Tice to p for Zane Hendrickx. 3 0
Noah Brooks walked (3-2 KBBBKB). 3 0
Noah Brooks advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
Joe Gagnon walked (3-1 BBFBB). 3 0
Mason Melton reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-2 BF); Joe Gagnon advanced to third; Noah Brooks
scored, unearned. 3 1
Garren Gledhill flied out to 3b (0-1); Mason Melton advanced to second. 3 1
Easton Mould singled to left field, RBI (0-2 KF); Mason Melton advanced to third; Joe Gagnon scored. 3 2
Easton Mould stole second. 3 2
Cole Fowler grounded out to ss, RBI (3-2 FBBB); Easton Mould advanced to third; Mason Melton scored,
unearned. 3 3
Domenic DeCarlo reached first on a fielding error by ss, RBI (1-2 BF); Easton Mould scored, unearned. 3 4
Riley Paulino doubled to left field, RBI (0-1); Domenic DeCarlo scored, unearned. 3 5
Samuel Brown flied out to rf (0-1). 3 5

Shawnee State - Top of 3rd SHA PIK
Diego Mendoza singled to second base (2-2 SBKBFFF). 3 5
Elijah Burress pinch ran for Diego Mendoza. 3 5
Byson Arthur lined out to rf (1-1 B). 3 5
Jack Amis reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 FBF); Elijah Burress out at second 2b to ss. 3 5
Jace Parnin lined out to lf (0-1). 3 5

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 3rd SHA PIK
Diego Mendoza to c for Elijah Burress. 3 5



Evan Hood to p for Trent Tice. 3 5
Noah Brooks doubled to left center (1-1 B). 3 5
Joe Gagnon struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 3 5
Mason Melton flied out to rf (0-1); Noah Brooks advanced to third. 3 5
Garren Gledhill doubled to right field, RBI (3-2 BKBBF); Noah Brooks scored. 3 6
Matthew Crum pinch ran for Garren Gledhill. 3 6
Matthew Crum stole third. 3 6
Easton Mould fouled out to lf (0-2 SFF). 3 6

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Shawnee State - Top of 4th SHA PIK
Garren Gledhill to c for Matthew Crum. 3 6
Mason Reid singled to left field (0-1). 3 6
Nolan Austin singled to left field (3-2 BFBFBFF); Mason Reid advanced to second. 3 6
Owen Elsey popped up to p (0-1). 3 6
Larry Drake walked (3-0 BBBB); Nolan Austin advanced to second; Mason Reid advanced to third. 3 6
Eli Jones singled to left field, RBI (1-1 B); Larry Drake advanced to second; Nolan Austin advanced to third;
Mason Reid scored. 4 6
Diego Mendoza grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (1-2 SSB); Eli Jones out on the play. 4 6

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 4th SHA PIK
Malik Diack to p for Evan Hood. 4 6
Cole Fowler grounded out to ss (2-2 BBK). 4 6
Domenic DeCarlo popped up to 1b (1-1 B). 4 6
Riley Paulino walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 6
Riley Paulino advanced to second on a wild pitch. 4 6
Samuel Brown singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BB); Riley Paulino scored. 4 7
Noah Brooks singled to left field (0-1); Samuel Brown advanced to second. 4 7
Joe Gagnon hit by pitch (2-1 BSH); Noah Brooks advanced to second; Samuel Brown advanced to third. 4 7
Mason Melton singled to left field, RBI (1-2 SKB); Joe Gagnon advanced to second; Noah Brooks advanced
to third; Samuel Brown scored. 4 8
Austin Elkins to p for Malik Diack. 4 8
Garren Gledhill walked, RBI (3-0 BBBB); Mason Melton advanced to second; Joe Gagnon advanced to third;
Noah Brooks scored. 4 9
Matthew Crum pinch ran for Garren Gledhill. 4 9
Easton Mould walked, RBI (3-1 BSBBB); Matthew Crum advanced to second; Mason Melton advanced to
third; Joe Gagnon scored. 4 10
Cole Fowler struck out swinging (3-2 BFFBFFB). 4 10

Shawnee State - Top of 5th SHA PIK
Garren Gledhill to c for Matthew Crum. 4 10
Reed Sutton to p for Isaac Berry. 4 10
Byson Arthur lined out to cf (0-1). 4 10
Jack Amis walked (3-1 BFBBB). 4 10
Jace Parnin singled to right center (2-2 BKB); Jack Amis advanced to second. 4 10
Mason Reid struck out swinging (1-2 SKFBFF). 4 10
Nolan Austin flied out to rf (1-2 BS). 4 10

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 5th SHA PIK
Austin Charles to p for Austin Elkins. 4 10
Kyle Gillispie to c for Diego Mendoza. 4 10
Domenic DeCarlo walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 10
Riley Paulino singled to left field (0-1); Domenic DeCarlo advanced to second. 4 10
Domenic DeCarlo stole third. 4 10
Riley Paulino stole second. 4 10
Samuel Brown flied out to rf, SAC, RBI (3-2 BBFB); Riley Paulino advanced to third; Domenic DeCarlo
scored. 4 11
Noah Brooks fouled out to 1b (2-2 KBB). 4 11
Joe Gagnon lined out to lf (2-1 BB). 4 11



Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shawnee State - Top of 6th SHA PIK
Owen Elsey singled to center field (1-1 B). 4 11
Zach Gaspar pinch ran for Owen Elsey. 4 11
Larry Drake flied out to lf (1-2 SB). 4 11
Zach Gaspar stole second. 4 11
Eli Jones singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI (0-2 KFF); Zach Gaspar scored. 5 11
Kyle Gillispie flied out to lf (1-2 BF). 5 11
Byson Arthur flied out to cf (0-2 FS). 5 11

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 6th SHA PIK
Zach Gaspar to rf. 5 11
Jayson McFann to p for Austin Charles. 5 11
Mason Melton reached first on a fielding error by ss (1-2 KB). 5 11
Garren Gledhill hit by pitch (1-0 H); Mason Melton advanced to second. 5 11
Matthew Crum pinch ran for Garren Gledhill. 5 11
Easton Mould singled to left field (2-1 BB); Matthew Crum advanced to second; Mason Melton advanced to
third. 5 11
Cole Fowler popped up to ss (2-1 BB). 5 11
Domenic DeCarlo reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 B); Easton Mould advanced to second; Matthew Crum
advanced to third; Mason Melton out at home 1b to c. 5 11
Riley Paulino hit by pitch, RBI (2-1 KBH); Domenic DeCarlo advanced to second; Easton Mould advanced to
third; Matthew Crum scored, unearned. 5 12
Samuel Brown flied out to rf (3-2 BKBB). 5 12

Shawnee State - Top of 7th SHA PIK
Garren Gledhill to c for Matthew Crum. 5 12
Karter Andersen to p for Reed Sutton. 5 12
Jack Amis singled to center field (1-2 BK). 5 12
Kaden Pew pinch ran for Jack Amis. 5 12
Jace Parnin popped up to ss (3-2 KBBFB). 5 12
Kaden Pew advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 12
Mason Reid struck out looking (1-2 BSFK). 5 12
Wyatt Haupt pinch hit for Nolan Austin. 5 12
Wyatt Haupt hit by pitch (3-0 BBH). 5 12
Kaden Pew stole third. 5 12
Zach Gaspar struck out looking (2-2 BBSKF). 5 12

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 7th SHA PIK
Kaden Pew to lf. 5 12
Wyatt Haupt to 1b. 5 12
Seth Meade to p for Jayson McFann. 5 12
Noah Brooks grounded out to ss (0-1). 5 12
Joe Gagnon grounded out to 2b (3-2 BKBB). 5 12
Mason Melton struck out looking (2-2 BFBFK). 5 12

Shawnee State - Top of 8th SHA PIK
Cole Carmichael to p for Karter Andersen. 5 12
Larry Drake grounded out to ss (2-2 FBB). 5 12
Brady Sauer pinch hit for Eli Jones. 5 12
Brady Sauer flied out to rf (2-1 BB). 5 12
Kyle Gillispie lined out to rf (0-1). 5 12

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 8th SHA PIK
Brady Sauer to rf. 5 12



Zach Gaspar to cf. 5 12
Robert Martin to p for Seth Meade. 5 12
Garren Gledhill flied out to lf (2-2 BBKFF). 5 12
Easton Mould grounded out to 3b (0-2 K). 5 12
Cole Fowler hit by pitch (2-2 FFBH). 5 12
Tanner Morrow pinch hit for Domenic DeCarlo. 5 12
Tanner Morrow struck out swinging (2-2 KKBFB). 5 12

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Shawnee State - Top of 9th SHA PIK
Domenic DeCarlo to cf for Tanner Morrow. 5 12
Richtter Castillo to p for Cole Carmichael. 5 12
Byson Arthur grounded out to 3b (1-2 SFB). 5 12
Kaden Pew struck out swinging (2-2 KKBBS). 5 12
Jace Parnin walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 12
Mason Reid flied out to lf (3-2 BFBKB). 5 12

Pikeville (KY) - Bottom of 9th SHA PIK


